PRINTED: 10/28/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
	_	345302	B. WNG	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	C 4/2011			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNTAIN TRACE REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 417 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD SYLVA, NC 28779						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 253 SS=B	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatior interviews, the facility cleanliness of wheelch sampled residents. (For The findings are: 1. An observation on AM revealed Resident The chair was observed smears, varying in size rails from armrests to chair. White colored lift wheel of the chair. A review of a wheelch revealed Resident #6's	de housekeeping and necessary to maintain a comfortable interior. Is not met as evidenced as, record review, and staff failed to maintain nairs for two (2) of seven (7) Residents #6 and #4). 10/14/11 (Friday) at 10:02 #6 sitting in a wheelchair. ed with white colored en, of raised dry debris on wheels on both sides of the nes were observed on the	F 253		te admission truth of the in the of correction ecause it is I and State 8-11 el chairs eat any ch as a e affected by ne were equipment f Nursing, of cleaning eel chairs,				
	conducted on 10/14/11 Resident #6's wheelch acknowledged the who cleaned the night before stated the chair appear had been present long	re as scheduled. She red to contain debris that		Sunday, October 16 th , Monday, October 18 th . For those staf attend, they will receive the in-service information prior to their next schedushift. This in-service will also be provinew staff orientation.	f unable to				

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: J4PB11

Facility ID: 923046

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345302	8. W M	B. WING		C 10/14/2011		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNTAIN TRACE REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 417 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD SYLVA, NC 28779					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PREFIX (EACH CORRECT) TAG CROSS-REFERENCE		OF CORRECTION (X5) ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION O THE APPROPRIATE ENCY)		
	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F	253		The unit hairs and ely Assistant gers will and make the ort results deeting thereafter		
	awhile. 483.65 INFECTION CO	ONTROL, PREVENT	F 4	41				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345302		в. WNG			C 10/14/2011	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNTAIN TRACE REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER			I-	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 417 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD SYLVA, NC 28779			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY}		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
ļ	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AIN TRACE REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2		F	417 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD SYLVA, NC 28779 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF		titute n the clan of ecuted he aw. 1-11 act ident's ation o be	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345302		B. WNG		C 10/14/2011	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MOUNTAI	N TRACE REHABILITATI	ON & NURSING CENTER			7 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD /LVA, NC 28779		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIL TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LO 8E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	by: Based on observation facility policy, and staffacility failed to implem policy for droplet precaund gown were worn to (1) of one (1) sampled precautions. (Resider The findings are: A facility policy regards Precautions dated 11/following: Droplet precautions of the being infected with mice by droplets that can be coughing or sneezing. be worn when working resident. Resident #5 was readr 10/07/11 with diagnost recurrent aspiration profor Methicillin resistant (MRSA), and dementiant (MRSA), and dementiant (MRSA). The sputum presence of bacteria. A culture dated 10/05/11 growth of MRSA.	is not met as evidenced as, medical record review, if and family interviews the ment and monitor facility autions and ensure mask by staff and visitors for one residents on droplet at #5). Ing Droplet Transmission 15/2002 included the cautions are initiated with infected or suspected of croorganisms transmitted a generated during A gown and a mask must within three feet of the mitted to the facility as including dysphagia, eumonia, sputum positive staphylococcus aureus according to the 16/11 revealed a sputum of from Resident #5 on was cultured for the a review of the results of a	F	141	C. Family members, who include resident's wife and daughter, were educated on the procedure to be followed while the resident is on Contact precautions. Staff was reeducated on the policy and proce of infection control measures incluspecific information on following isolation practices. Any resident's requiring special isolation precautifil have appropriate signage posoutside rooms with personal protective equipment readily availand visitors will be instructed on proper isolation practices. The Dirof Nursing or Administrator to mainfection control practices throug documented observation of staff resident family members visiting resident dally x 2 weeks, weekly x weeks then monthly thereafter. D. The results of the staff and visiobservations to be presented to to Quality Assurance Committee by the Director of Nursing monthly for 3 months then quarterly thereafter determine the need for additional education and/or monitoring.	dures uding s tions ted ilable rector onitor h and 2	
	An observation on 10/1	4/11 at 12:25 PM revealed					1

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345302	B. WING)		C 10/14/2011	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNTAIN TRACE REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 417 MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD SYLVA, NC 28779				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 441	a sign posted on the doorway to Resident contained the followin Precautions, and Visi Station before enterin additional information and wear a mask who and a box of mask who positioned under the revealed a family mestiting in the resident tray. Resident #5 was wheelchair with the olunch tray in front of the was sitting on the opptable. An interview with Nur 10/14/11 at 12:25 PM visited Resident #5 dounderstanding family to wear gowns or mase equipment) while visit She continued the far been wearing any per (PPE). An interview with the at 12:35 PM revealed instructed by the facility when she visited Residoes wash her hands room. During the interview with uncovered this mouth uncovered.	wall to the right of the #5's room. The sign information: Stop, Droplet lors must report to Nursing ing. The sign contained in that directed wash hands en entering room. Gowns ere observed on a table sign. Continued observation in mber without gown or mask is room preparing his meal is observed sitting in a ver bed table containing his sim. The family member posite side of the over bed in the over bed sign. She added it was her members were not required sks (personal protective ing in Resident #5's room. In the family member on 10/14/11 is he had not been sign. She stated she before she leaves the rview, the family member ing Resident #5 with his as observed coughing with	F 4	41			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345302	B. WNG			C 4/2011		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNTAIN TRACE REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER				417 f	F ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MOUNTAIN TRACE ROAD VA, NC 28779			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 441	was unaware family nor mask when in Resistated she was aware wearing gown or mas unaware family membolicy regarding dropl Resident #5. The DC the family visited only An interview was conducted she had roplet precautions by #5's room. She conducted she goes directly when entering the faction does not visit any other conducted on 10/14/1 acknowledged to previous to make the producted on 10/14/1 acknowledged to previous the staff and visitors.	revealed the Administrator nembers did not wear gown dent #5 's room. The DON of family members were not k. She continued she was pers had to adhere to facility et precautions when visiting the and Administrator stated this resident. I ducted via phone on with another family member if Resident #5. This family ad observed the sign for a the doorway of Resident tinued the facility had not increase. The family member if the sident #5 's room illity. After the visit, she er residents in the facility.	F	141				